This Ordinance authorizes the City to exercise its option to extend  

Contract 19048PR - Summer Food Service Program - between the City of  

Wilmington and Preferred Meal Systems, Inc. for the 2020 Summer Food Service  

Program at an estimated price of Six Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand, Ninety- 

Eight Dollars ($658,098.00) based on an estimated number of meals at the price  

of $1.52 per Individual Breakfast, $2.59 per Individual Lunch, and $2.59 per  

Individual Supper. 

#4673  A Resolution Authorizing the Acceptance of Certain Lands from the Delaware  

Department of Transportation for a Skate Park Recreation Facility

[...]

in substantial form, is attached hereto and incorporated by reference herein as Exhibit "A", to 

Preferred Meal Systems, Inc. (the "Contractor"), the lowest responsible bidder; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract's term is from June 19, 2019 to August 23, 2019, at an 

estimated price of Six Hundred Fifty-Eight Thousand, Ninety-Eight Dollars ($658,098.00) 

based on an estimated number of meals requested at the price of $1.52 per Individual 

Breakfast, $2.59 per Individual Lunch, and $2.59 per Individual Supper, with the possibility 

of one (1) extension thereafter for Summer 2020 on the same terms and conditions, at the